

FEE STRUCTURE

FEEDER PROGRAM

Interest Rate Purchasing Fee

BREEDER PROGRAM

\$6.00/head; minimum \$100.00

Prime + 0.50%

Interest Rate Purchasing Fee Annual Inventory

Prime + 0.75% \$15.00/head; minimum \$100.00 \$4.00/head; minimum 100.00

MEMBERSHIP

Application Fee: • Individual • Corporate • Feeder Cow	\$150.00 \$300.00 \$75.00
Annual Membership: • Individual • Corporate	\$150.00 \$400.00
Limit Increase: • Individual • Corporate	\$100.00 \$250.00
Extensions: • Individual • Corporate	\$100.00 plus expenses \$200.00 plus expenses

OTHER FEES

Facility Inspection Delinquency Charge NSF Charge Cheque Issuance Small Transaction Fee (under \$3,000) Assumption Fee Payout Quote Fee (FI's only) Interest Release Letter SK PPSA Search*

Interest Statement

*all fees subject to applicable taxes *all fees subject to change *additional fees or charges may apply \$50.00 plus expenses \$100.00/schedule \$60.00 \$10.00 (EFT no charge) \$50.00/schedule \$25.00 \$25.00 \$30.00 *outside SK additional charges apply Discretionary

34 – 395 Park Street Regina SK S4N 5B2 Phone: (306) 775 – COWS (2697) Fax: (306) 584-0378